Name SAMUEL Jd. RICH.

By . I )
Address %. W. 2162 Avenue

RS
Hillsboro, OR_ 97123

Date filed ... December 16, 1971
Priority ......... December. 16,.1971

Action suspended until ... ... et eenan e

Return to applicant

Date of approval

CONSTRUCTION
March 21, 1976

Octoberl, 1976

Date for beginning

Date for completion ..
Extended to

Date for application of water ....Qctober. 1,..1977
Extended to '

PROSECUTION OF WORK
Form “A” filed ...
Form “B” filed

FINAL PROOF

FEB 261986

Blank mailed

Proof received

Date certificate issued

Application No. GG5688

~ Permit No. G....... G ....... dn A

Certificate No. ... .| CANCELLED
. APR3O 1180

Stream Index, Page No. ...2:/2.5.

Mo Log

FEES PAID
Amount

0,00

Receipt No.

wwmlﬁ $1 Cert. Fee

Q%f;a;/

i FEES REFUNDED
Ddte Amount Check No.

Volume Page
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Form C 0 o , Co

hlS is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permlttée is réeady to make final proof ‘x

er has actually been applied- to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is :

cau rtlf ater Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the )

pro ec survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. :

f an 1rr1gat10n permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all :

described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been W\(/ 4

out detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when all of the water has been applied. U-A

Application No. ,~$ éé”a

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

1, Stp29002 LS tee, ,@ ‘@A .......... B—— , the holder of Permit Nocmz

‘f’
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ... day of . &MW ................... , 19. 7/

Remarks: ..., e e e e e

~ |
rayve h nto set my hand thlSZS.—j ..... day of ..o '..e. A CYT O 19.7, pA=3 ;}

&L/ LN [(/2/%“, """""""""""""" ?7/23 )




WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT INTEROFFICE MEMO

To: Ves Garner Date: warch 31, 1986
, . ’
From: Clayton J. Gardner G\s G‘ E:i i L.‘J E J (o [E
R 21980
Subject: Final Proof Permit G-5502 Wz‘-‘?l’tﬁ HESOURCES DEPT

SALEN, Chtcoy
Enclosed are the map, proof form, letter to Mr. Rich, a card from
your files and a cancellation affidavit signed by Mr. Rich.

| did not receive the field form or report.

Mr. Rich stated that the land has been sold for commercial
development and the well won't be used for irrigation as the

map shows.

Evucc'.- ‘ ’So_:)c-:—'-'
5‘HA.L W‘lu,..:[’ . T %“&
N 5"9 QQMQ«Q %Q:Laa-
KL
X cﬁmf‘
13 pensa Loks Lok coles

WLM (4-5 Time s



STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

TO: Clayton Gardner DATE: March 11, 1986
Watermaster District No. 1 DECEIVE
/ REGEIVED
FROM: Ves Garner U/ | a; -
b IJ *.‘J
WATER RESOURCES nr
SUBJECT:  Fipal Proof Permit G-5502 GA e PEFT

SALE M, OF ::«:{i}”

Enclosed is the field form, report, map, and proof form and
note from Mr. Rich regarding permit G-5502 issued to Samuel
Rich.

You will note from Bob's report he spoke with Sam's son who
reported minimal use of the well.

Now Sam says he never used the well because he never received
confirmation to use water. He did submit a signed C form, so I
suspect he just forgot (permit was issued March 21, 1975). He
said all use is from Wolf Creek Water District.

If use of the well is abandoned as a source of irrigation
water, obtain Mr. Rich's signature on cancel autho form. If
the well is still in use, maybe he will sign the proof after
you review the situation with him.

Thanks.

3430D

RECEIVED MaR 1 7 1323

81.125-1387
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. 21986
Y/ATER BESOURCES DEPT
SALEM, OREGON
AFFIDAVIT et STNeON
STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of M///S/L )
. _/ ; i . .

(1, we), Scouwrpe o /f/t(’% , being first duly sworn,
depose and say that (I am, we—are) the owner(s) of a water right permit.
Application # &-S688, Permit # (-3502 with a priority date of
Devemndrr, . /97/ , for the use of (3. 02 cubic feet of water
per second from a well located at Township -/  (North, Sewth), Range

2. kEast, West), W. M. Section 2, W4 £ %, sSw %, for the
use of T . Said use being located as
follows: ,
7—/4//@2 W < e:)d_%/c)f? =B /VE%/ 5“//7/ a3 Zz
, /
SN R 2w seaHtrorm 2¢ 55/4/5%//7/ /&

|, we) have abandoned said permit and request the same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (I, we) have hereunto set (my, our) handf(s)
this ) day of lzrc . , 197 @

el ) (£

Sub7ribed and sworn to before me this 26 day

of ﬁﬁzré , 19 fé
,jé 74”0/ ?’é/‘_-

tary Pub}ic for Oregon

- o - = T e -
My commissigh expires /= ~ =& -5
&



REGEIVED RECEIVED

[PR 21986 STATE OF OREGON IPAR " 1986

‘ﬂf.TLR RESOURCE
WLaULRCES DEPT
¥IATER “ff;"éi‘i@fm COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ~ALLY, Ciguay
SAL;;‘ , SR VarH

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

SAMUEL J., RICH

of 1860 NW 216th Ave., Hillsboro , State of OR 97123
has applied beneficially the waters of
a well

a tributary of Rock Creek (Tualatin River) for the purpose of
irrigation of 1.5 acres

under Permit No. G-5502 and that the use of said waters has been completed under the terms of said
permit,; that the priority of the right dates from
December 16, 1971

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of

0.02 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is
located in the NE 1/4 SW 1/4, as projected within Butler DLC
48, Section 26, TIN, R2W, WM; 540 feet North and 3270 feet West from the NE
corner, Butler DLC 48.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

0.3 acre NE 1/4 SW 1/4
1.2 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
as projected within Butler DLC 48
Section 26
Township 1 North, Range 2 West, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents thereof, and that
the facts therein stated are true.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ............... day of ..o, 19 ...

3067D/VG
G~5688
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WATER RESOURCES DEPT
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BUTLER D.LC. 48|
A | |

WELL toc: SEO'N. 3270w, FROM N.E.COR. BUTLER DL.C.48

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G.-$688Permit No. .G 73592
IN NAME OF

................. SAMUEL L. . RICH. ...
Surveyed .MA)(ZJQ.?Z, by .A.. G . MUCKEN

/979-y




SAMUEL J. RICH, INCRECGEIVED

JUL1 61385
WATER RESOURCES DEpT

218600 N.W. CORNELL ROAD - HILLSBORO, OREGON 97123 - 503 s4solbiM, OREGON

NURSERYMEN SINCE 1900

Samuel J. Rich, Inc,

AN o N ey
21717 N.W. Cornell Rd. 2 hb wanaAy 440
Hillsboro, Or. 97123 Nt

/ l[f \*L Fﬂ’f }j
Water Rights Division

Water Resources Department

555 13th Street NE

Salem, OR 97310

Dear Sirs:

We have completed a new well on our property and would like information
on water rights,

Would you please send this information to us as soon as possible., Our
address is above,

Thank you,

Bob Rich




SAMUEL J. RICH, INC.
21717 N. W. Cornell Rd.

Hillsboro, Or.

97123

PM . ™

15 Jut'
/985

Y
@
=
o

Water Rights Division
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street NE

Salem, Or 97310

“IIII#III'IIIhlll””lll”llll




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310
February 26, 1986

Samuel J. Rich
1860 NW 216th Avenue
Hillsboro, OR 97123

Dear Mr. Rich:

REFERENCE: File G-5688

—

Al

PHONE
PHONE 378-8508

Enclosed is the Proof of Appropriation of Water under your Water Right
Permit G-5502.

The data contained in the proof is based on an inspection and survey of
your project made by a representative of this office. It defines the
extent to which use of water has been completed within the terms of
your permit. The proof should be carefully examined, dated and signed,
then returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the signed proof, a Certificate of Water Right will be
issued confirming the right. This will be forwarded to you after our
records are brought up to date.

You may keep the map print for your records.

Sincerely,

Lo 2 E—

BRUCE A. ESTES, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section
Water Rights Division

BAE:wpc o
690-10-132 <
4611A
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WELL LOC: SEO'N. § 3270 . FROM ME.COR. BUTLER DL.C.48

FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. G.=5688Permit No. .3 -3392
IN NAME OF

................. SAMUEL AL . BUCH..........
Surveyed MANZ19.78, by .5 G MUCKEN

/979-v




2P Abstract of Permit No. ¢-s502 v

Application No, G=5688 - Certificate No. .

-1t

Name 18co Semuel J, Rich ol 5D A, B¢ o
e KO- NW 216 Ave,

Address - Hillsbere, OR 97123

o.C P .

)97 9-V
5-2-72

s — 1S
Source of water supplya well, trib., Rock Cruk tﬁilltil uimi.

lulptin Tof /S 5 /?C
mefsw*am S dns "
Point of diversio 52by Ted Neg Ryl h.,wm—
Seo'n. £ 2270W fxom-the Ni corner, Butler Donation Land Claim No. 48; Washingtom
Number of acres SQUBEP.

14,5
5 ° DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. |Range | Sec. NEY NW4 SWi4 SEl;
NE!; | NWiy [ SWi4 SE!4 NE!4 | NWly| SWig SEY, NE‘/Q| NW'/«| SWiY SEl4 NE‘:’G—‘ NWis| SWi4y SEl4
LNpv |2 } jverely
|
. ) | |
(.2 2% 4«:&6&4&?& lo2
i -
}. ( DES ) o : =\ l é-

Priority date  _ December 16, 1971
‘oo TN
Amount of water Gy09 €ofo8.
Time limit to begin construction 3=21=76
Time limit to complete construction M extended to extended to
Time limit to complé%ely-&p’p'ly waterdP=t=Py extended to extended to

Remarks:This appropriation shall be limited te 1/80™ of one cubic foot per secomd or its
equivalent for each acre irrigated snd shall be further limited to a diversion of not te

exceed 2% acre feet per for each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each
year} IEM—MW"W
POPPEL Atate oiftees,

Basin 2, Velume ____ _
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~ i -
}!‘ . ::
I '; y
o SURVEY FOR SAMUEL J.‘RicH | 8 ey ' N B
T - _IN THE SW4 SECTION 26, T//l/ R2W, W M. .‘ g E CEIVE HB .
- WASHINGTON COUNTY - OREGON BN orovion B
- O _ STATE ENGINEER
. SCALE: I'=400 MAY 15,197] !SALEM QREGON_”_:E;_.
LamT LAT FOR STAIE GINEER - T
I RECEIVE Ry
| STA DE0161971 s
TE ENGT}
SALEM os=us,NEER
. ,_:5?_;. i'r .
O :
-, N79007: . ,
2 [}
‘ 336‘/38“/ .
‘ T/ s 7 1 BUTLER DLC 8
ST e ! X2 ‘I. BAR
34'1L.P 260 FT NW
o T .
M REGISTERED ) © MONUMENTS FOUND ‘
2 R E‘L ? o j % NOTE: ELEVATION AT WELL 1S MEAN SEA LEVEL
LAND S SV { .
Yz,
.Vmﬁz 7/ M e
JULY 14,-1861 ﬁ —5-
. KEITH M. CLARK | Apphcahon No, G
. 538 ; |
- s Permu No.




SoccH CN ITUELIS J
SURVEY FOR SAMUEL J. RICH
IN THE SW4 SECTION 26, TIN, R2W, W. M.

o0 nc-9 ON uonudnddy
28 926-9 N SRR EaY WASHINGTON COUNTY, OREGON

SCALE: "= 400 MAY 15, 1971 BSALEM e INEE]
ED = A 3 =GO

PLAT FOR STATE ENGINEER 3

3

oy S TS T 1. BUTLER DLC48
~ @ "x2"l BAR
341 P 260 FT. NW

@® MONUMENTS FOUND
NOTE: ELEVATION AT WELL IS MEAN SEA LEVEL

REGISTERED

OREGO N )

LAND SURVEYOR SWa4

o A )
Aol .Y

JULY 14, 1961
KEITH M. CLARK

538 i




L161 10¥ "118E w04 §d

@® SENDER: Completeitems.1, 2, and 3. ~
-Add your address in the * RETURN TO" space on
reverse.
1. The following service is requested (check one). €
Show to whom and date delivered.... ... .. .. ¢
0O Show to whom, date, and address of delivery. .___ ¢
0O RESTRICTED DELIVERY .
Show to whom and date delivered........... ¢

0O RESTRICTED DELIVERY
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery .$____

(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)

2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:
Samuec 7. RICH
1360 Nw 2k AVE. :

3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: .

REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIEDN@

Se409

INSURED NO. -

[

(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)

| have received the article described z;;b'\ve
SIGNATURE 0O Addressee Al

Norlei il

horizdd agent

—/BATE mu‘vgnms (/ POSTMARK
5. ADDRESS(Complete only it requested)
)
6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S
. INITIALS

TVYIN Q31411430 ANV . J3HNSNI 'A3431SIDIY ‘1413034 NHNL3Y




PHONE 375_g508

pracs AUG 1 1978

Samuel J. Rich File No. ¢ rep
1860 NW 216 Ave. ' s
Hillbboro, Oregon 97123

Dear Mr.°Rich:

According to the terms of your permit numb ; .
" '8t i Gk °f  6-5502, which is for the
appropriation of 0.09 cfs from a well (Rock Creek) for the irrigation
of 14,5 acres,

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1977
Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. 1In the case of irrigation,
it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If water has been used, you should promptly
submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter
accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of October 6. 1977

ORS 537.260 provides that: 'Whenever the time within which any appropriation
under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the
permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the

Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as required
by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days'
notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit..."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified that
unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of
this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

I1f, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by
the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property
involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed,
you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of
his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,
James E. Sexson, Director

ByWﬂw

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 100
CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested.

\






G-5688

February 18, 1972

Mr., Samuel J. Rich

1860 N. Vg 216th Aveo

Hillsboro, OR 97123

Dear Mr. Kich:

This will acknowledge your letter dated February 15, 1972,
authorizing application number G-56€8 to be amended which
has been done,

Your application is now in satisfactory form for approval by
issuance of a permit,

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

TLES skmp



R ECEIVE )

FER17 1972 °

STATE ENGINEER
SALEM OREGON

RICH & SONS NURSERY

Owned and Operated by SAMUEL J. RICH, INC.

21600 N.W. Cornell Road e Hillsboro, Oregon 97123 e (503) 645-1821

SAMUEL J. RICH, President
ROBERT E. RICH, Vice President
M. MERLE RICH, Secretary-Treasurer

Fehruary 15, 1972

Thomas E. Shonk

Asst. State Encineer
Water Fesources Dent,
1178 Chemeketa St. 1.
2alem, Orecon 97310

Dear Sir:

This is your authority tr amend my anplication
#G-5ABP to conform to your letter of Tebh.?, 1972.

Verv truly yours,

PTG eo. (‘:O‘MC‘__ "[‘:“S:"'!_"Y




February 9, 1972 G-5658

Mr. Samuel Rich
1860 N, W, 216 Avenue
Hillsboro, OR g7123

Dear Mr. Rich:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate 40 gal-
lons of water per minute from a well for the irrigation of 14 acres, a
reproducible map, two printu, a legnl description, and the fee of 520 for
which our receipt number 26504 is enclosed. The applicition has been filed
and numbered G-5688.

In Item Number 4 of the application, you have described the well as being
located south and west from the northeast corner of the Butler Donation
Land Claim Number 48; however, your map does not show this snd the legal
description submitted to support your applicntion tends to describe the
lands as shown on your map. If your map is correct, I will amend this
item to a;ree with the wap, with your written authorization.

It is also necessary to show, in Item Number 12, the location of the area
to be irrimted. VWith your written approval, I will add the currect forty-
acre tracts %o your application based on the information shown on the map
and it will not be necessary to return the application.

Upon receipt of your written authorization to amend the application, proper
action will be taken.

Very truly yours,

THOMAS E. SHOOK
Assistant

dg
Enclosure



